
2025 LADIES LEAGUE CALENDAR 
Updated 1-30-25 

May 6.    Tues.	 Opening Day – Blind Draw Partner 	 	 Front 9 	  8:30A 
	      	 	 (9 Holes & Lunch - order off menu following play) 
May 13   Tues.	 Tee to Green	 	 	 	 	 Back 9 	  8:30A 
	 	 	 (2025 Ladies Individual Match Play Championship Brackets Released) 

	 May 20   Tues.	 New: Challenge 1		 	 	 	 Front 9	  8:30A 
	 	 	 (1-3: Tee 2 Green, 4-6: Crier’s, 7-9: Low Net) 
May 23   Fri	 Couples League - 9-Holes	 	 	 Front 9	  5:30P 
May 26   Mon.	 Memorial Day Stroke Play	 	 	 Shotgun	  9:00A 
May 27   Tues.	 Clubhouse & Course Closed 
May 29   Thurs.	 Point Par	 	 	 	 	 	 Front 9 	  8:30A 
June 3    Tues.	 Low Net	 	 	 	 	 	 Back 9 	  8:30A 
June 7    Sat.	 Member - Member (18H)	 	 	 Shotgun	  9:00A 
June 10  Tues.	 June Ringer Cup - Day 1 (9H)		 	 Front 9 TT 	 8:30A 
June 13  Fri	.	 Couples League - 9-Holes	 	 	 Front 9	  5:30P 
June 17  Tues.	 June Ringer Cup - Day 2 (9H)		 	 Front 9 TT  	 8:30A 
June 24  Tues. 	 5 Club Challenge	 	 	 	 	 Back 9  	  8:30A 
June 28  Sat.	 Ladies Invitational	 	 	 	 Shotgun 	  12:00P  
	 	 	 (Theme: Pirates of Bull Valley - Curse of the Dreaded Water Hole) 
July 1     Tues.	 Beat The Pro	 	 	 	 	 Front 9	  8:30A 
July 4     Fri.	 4th of July 2-Person Championship	 	 Shotgun	  9:00A 
July 8     Tues.	 Flag Day	 	 	 	 	 	 Front 9 TT 	 8:30A 
July 11   Fri	.	 Couples League - 9-Holes	 	 	 Front 9	  5:30P 
July 15   Tues.	 New: Challenge 2		 	 	 	 Back 9	  8:30A 
	 	 	 (10-12: Low Net, 13-15: Splish-Splash, 16-18: 5 Club) 
July 22   Tues.	 Ladies Member-Guest (9 Holes)	 	 Front 9 	  8:30A 
	 	 	 (Partner Net - Food following play TBD) 
July 29   Tues.	 3-Blind Mice	 	 	 	 	 Back 9 	  8:30A 
Aug 2     Sat.	 Club Championship	 	 	 	 TT-TBA  
Aug 3     Sun.	 Club Championship 	 	 	 	 TT-TBA 
Aug 5    Tues.	 Threesome Scramble	 	 	 	 Front 9 	  8:30A 
Aug 9    Sat.		 Couples Invitational (18H)	 	 	 Shotgun       1:00P 
Aug 12   Tues.	 NASSAU	 	 	 	 	 	 Back 9	  8:30A 
Aug 19   Tues.	 9-Hole League Championship	 	 	 Front 9 TT	  8:30A 
Aug 23   Sat.	 Couples Championship (18H)	 	 	 Shotgun	  12:00P 
Aug 26   Tues.	 Splish - Splash	 	 	 	 	 Back 9	  8:30A 
Sept 1     Mon.	 Labor Day Four-Ball	 	 	 	 Shotgun	  9:00A 
Sept 2     Tues.	 Clubhouse & Course Closed 
Sept 4     Thurs.	 Crier’s Day	 	 	 	  	 	 Front 9 	  8:30A 
Sept 9    Tues.	 Long & Short	 	 	 	 	 Back 9	  8:30A 



Sept 13    Sat.	 Mary Rose Cup 18 Hole Event - Day 1	 Tee Times	  TBD	 
Sept 14   Sun.	 Mary Rose Cup 18 Hole Event - Day 2  	 Tee Times	 TBD 

Sept 15 - 19:	 No League this week - Korn Ferry Event 

Sept 23   Tues.	 New: Challenge 3		 	 	 	 Front 9	  8:30A 
	 	 	 (1 - 5: Point Par, 6 - 9: 2 Blind Mice) 
Sept 30   Tues.	 Low Net 	 	 	 	 	 	 Front 9 	  8:30A 

	 Lunch/Closing Awards	 	 	 	  	 	 11:45-1:30P 
(Scheduled Times are subject to change) 

2025 League Season Points 
. 

Individual & Team Events	 	 Total Points for Day	 	 $30 Weekly Pot 
2 Points for Participating		 	 	  
3 Points for 1st Place	 	 	 5 Points 
2 Points for 2nd Place	 	 	 4 Points 
1 Point for 3rd Place	 	 	 3 Points 

June Ringer Cup  		 	 	 2 Days	 1 Day 
2 Points for Participating Each Day	 4 Points	 2 Points 
3 Points 1st Place	 	 	 	 7 Points	 5 Points 
2 Points 2nd Place	 	 	 	 6 Points	 4 Points 
1 Points 3rd Place	 	 	 	 5 Points	 3 Points 

Challenge Events / Ladies Member-Guest 9-Hole  / Ladies Invitational /   
	 9-Hole League Championship 
2 Points for Participating		 	 2 Points 
3 Points for Winning	 	 	 5 Points 
2 Points for 2nd Place	 	 	 4 Points 
1 Points for 3rd Place	 	 	 3 Points 

Ladies Club Championship 
1 Point for Participation Each Day	 2 Points 
4 Points for Winning Flight	 	 6 Points 
3 Points for Runner-Up	 	 	 5 Points 
2 Points for 3rd Place	 	 	 4 Points 

League Dues: $90.00 per player  
League will have year-end prizes for season long ringer, birdies, putts, chip-ins, sandies and 
most improved.   

Top 12 Ladies in league points earned between May 6th - Sept. 9th qualify for  
Mary Rose Cup at end of the league season (played on September 13th & 14th). 


